## FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).	ST	Filed pur	rsuant to Section 16	(a) of the Sec	ENEFICIAL OWN urities Exchange Act of 1934 Company Act of 1940	_	Estima	Number: ated average burg per response:	3235-0287 den 0.5		
	(Middle	) <u>I</u>	. Issuer Name and <u>EMAITRE V</u> . Date of Earliest Tra 3/03/2023	ASCULA	<u>AR INC</u> [ LMAT ]	(Check all a Dir V Of	fficer (give title elow)	10% C	Owner (specify		
C/O LEMAITRE VASCULAR , INC. 63 SECOND AVENUE (Street) BURLINGTON MA 01803 (City) (State) (Zip)			. If Amendment, Dat	e of Original F	Filed (Month/Day/Year)	Line) X Fo Fo	,				
Tabl	le I - N	Ion-Derivativ	e Securities A	cquired, D	Disposed of, or Benef	icially Ow	wned				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Yoar)	3. Transaction Code (Instr.	4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 ar	nd 5) Sec Ber	Amount of curities neficially	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial		

		if any (Month/Day/Year)	Code ( 8)	Instr.				Beneficially Owned Following Reported		Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
			Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	(1150.4)	u. 4) (inst. 4)	
Common Stock	03/03/2023		S		6,414	D	<b>\$</b> 50.9416 <sup>(1)</sup>	3,791	D		

	Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned   (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)														
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	tle of 2. 3. Transaction 3A. Deemed vative or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) if any				5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares				

Explanation of Responses:

1. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. The transaction was executed in multiple trades ranging from \$50.65 to \$61.18 The reporting person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any securityholder of the issuer or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares and price at which the transaction was effected.

## /s/ Val Gertz \*\* Signature of Reporting Person

03/06/2023

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

## EXHIBIT 24.1

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the person whose signature appears below hereby constitutes and appoints each of John Pitfield, Val Gertz, Alison Newman and Secil Kantarci O'Neil, signing singly and each acting individually, as the undersigned's true and lawful attorney-in-fact and agent, with full power of substitution and resubstitution, for the undersigned and in the undersigned's name, place, and stead, in any and all capacities to sign any and all instruments, certificates, and documents approved by the undersigned that, as a result of the undersigned's service as an executive officer or director of LeMaitre Vascular, Inc. (the "Company"), are required to be executed on behalf of the undersigned pursuant to Sections 13 and 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), and any and all regulations promulgated thereunder, and to file the same, with all exhibits thereto, and any other documents in connection therewith, with the Securities and Exchange Commission, and with any other entity when and if such is mandated by the Exchange Act, granting unto said attorney-in-fact and agent full power and authority to do and perform each and every act and thing requisite and necessary fully to all intents and purposes as the undersigned might or could do in person thereby ratifying and confirming all that said attorney-in-fact and agent, or her substitute or substitutes, may lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof.

The undersigned acknowledges that this Power of Attorney authorizes, but does not require, each such attorney-in-fact to act in their discretion on information provided to such attorney-in-fact without independent verification of such information; any documents prepared and/or executed by any such attorney-in-fact on behalf of the undersigned pursuant to this Power of Attorney will be in such form and will contain such information and disclosure as such attorney-in-fact, in her discretion, deems necessary or desirable; neither the Company nor any such attorneys-in-fact assumes (i) any liability for the undersigned's responsibility to comply with the requirement of the Exchange Act, (ii) any liability of the undersigned for any failure to comply with such requirements, or (iii) any obligation or liability of the undersigned for profit disgorgement under Section 16(b) of the Exchange Act; and this Power of Attorney does not relieve the undersigned from responsibility for compliance with the undersigned's obligations under the Exchange Act, including without limitation the reporting requirements under Section 16 of the Exchange Act.

This Power of Attorney shall remain in effect until it is revoked in writing or the undersigned has ceased to serve as an executive officer or director of LeMaitre Vascular, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been signed as of January 23, 2023.

/s/ Trent Kamke

Print Name: Trent Kamke